

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2811 OF 2011

UTTARAKHAND POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POLYPEX CORP.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Impleadment allowed.

Although we are satisfied with the conclusion, but in order to clarify certain aspects of the policy decision issued by the State of Uttarakhand, we would like to hear the other side. Hence, notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar