

R
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 21758 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

KUMAON GARHWAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND ELECTRICITY REG.COMMN. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 19/08/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gargi B. B., Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2811 of 2011.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |