

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7009-7010/2013

KUMAON GARHWAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND ELECTRICITY REG.COMMN. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent no.1 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 has yet to file counter affidavit. Be
filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.20

17:00:52 IST

Reason: