

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2811/2011

UTTARAKHAND POWER CORPORATION LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2861/2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3144/2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7009-7010/2013

O R D E R

1. The issue in the present appeals revolves around fixation of tariffs for the year 2009-2010. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent(s) that tariffs for the subsequent years has been already fixed.

2. In that view of the matter, the prayer(s) sought for in the present appeals would not survive for consideration or it has got spent itself. Hence, reserving liberty to the appellant(s) to urge all grounds in future, if so advised, the present appeals stand dismissed. We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the case.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

.....J.
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 22, 2026.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2811/2011

UTTARAKHAND POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2011
IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 2861/2011 (XVII)
IA No. 2/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3144/2011 (XVII)
IA No. 2/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7009-7010/2013 (XVII)
IA No. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 3/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 22-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)